07-02	-1999 ŒET					
MID 6-24-99 1 1888 1889 1889 1889 1889 1889 1889	ALE DO BRAN BOARDAN					
To the Honorable commissioner of Pa						
Dlease record the attached original						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Metripiex, inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
$\sim 100 \mathrm{eV}$						
(I)	Name: Peter S. Stutman					
JUN 2 4 1999 🖏						
Additional name(s) of conveying	0					
party(ies) attacked? Yes X No	Street Address: 27 Lillian Avenue					
	City: Sudhury					
	City: Sudbury					
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: MA Zip: 01776					
X Assignment	Zip. 01770					
Merger						
Security Agreement						
Change of Name						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	attached? Yes X No					
Execution Date: <u>06/22/99</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
Toda 1						
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution					
date of the application is:						
A Detent Application No (a)	D. Detent No. (a)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/724,224	B. Patent No. (s)					
06/124,224						
Additional numbers attached	? Yes _ X _ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and					
correspondence concerning document should be	patents involved:1					
mailed:						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name: Christopher K. Gagne	X Enclosed					
Cesari and McKenna LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit					
Street Address: 30 Rowes Wharf	account					
C'. D	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate					
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
6/29/1999 RMAGAT1 00000009 08724224						
OB FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
0 C4-4						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
copy of the original document.						
tool Home						
Christopher K. Gagne	Japan Contraction of the Contrac					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date: June 24, 1999 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: • 5					
	The state of the s					

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0911

Practitioner's Docket No	112003-02C1 PATENT
	For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights For: 🗔 U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By: □ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
ASSIC	GNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the paymen (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hoonsideration,	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	Metriplex, Inc.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
invention	140 Sixth Street
	Address
	Cambridge, MA 02142
	Nationality
	or entity to whom invention was previously assigned recorded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on March 9, 1993	9, 1993 Reel <u>6499</u>
	Frame0089
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to
ASSIGNEE:	Peter S. Stutman
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	27 Lillian Avenue
	Address
	Sudbury, MA 01776
	U.S.A.

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub.605)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Nationality

16-5

REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0912

(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Remote Limit-Setting Information Distribution System Name of inventor(s) <u>Peter S. Stutman and J. Mark Miller</u> (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____ (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. ☐ Express mail label no.: _____ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) X U.S. application no. 08 / 724, 224 filed on October 2, 1996, which is a continuation of U.S. application No. (f) U.S. patent no. ______ issued _____

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

maintenance fees is being sent separately.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent

(g) A and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0913 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

(Rel.71 -)	6/97 Pub.605)		FORM 16-4		16–26.1
	-				
Prac	titioner's	Docket No1120	03-02C1		PATENT
N	OTARIZA	TION OR LEGALIZAT	ΓΙΟΝ ACCOMPA	N	YING ASSIGNMENT
NOT	E: Executing USC 261.		signment, and is only p	rin	na facie evidence of execution. 35
Detail	ls of Count	ry <u>United Stat</u>	es of America		·
and place of signing of assignment			Commonwealth of Massachusetts		
			Suffolk Cou	nt	у
the a	above name	ed individual(s), to me k	nown to be the p)e	99, personally appeared rson(s) who 🖫 is 🗌 are trument and acknowledged
A	he		2		his
П	she	executed the same	of [7	her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

☐ they

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the

☐ their

United States of America

Michael E. Attaya NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires May 20, 2005

(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0915